October 1998 7-49
MIC58P42 Micrel
7
VEE
OUTPUT
ENABLE/RESET
STROBE
SERIAL DATA OUT

• Under-Voltage Lockout
• Per-Output Over-Current Shutdown (500mA typical)
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MIC58P42BN –40°C to  +85°C 18-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC58P42BV –40°C to  +85°C 20-Pin PLCC
MIC58P42BWM –40°C to  +85°C 18-Pin Wide SOIC
Pin Configuration
(DIP and SOIC)
Functional Diagram
CLOCK
SERIAL
DATA IN
VSS
UVLO
THERMAL
SHUTDOWN
ILIMIT
K OUT8OUT7OUT6OUT5OUT4OUT3OUT2OUT1
SUB
VEE
MOS
BIPOLAR
SERIAL DATA OUT
VDD
STROBE
OUTPUT
ENABLE/RESET
8-BIT SERIAL–PARALLEL SHIFT REGISTER
LATCHES
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
910 1112131415161718
MIC58P42
8-Bit Serial-Input Protected Latched Driver
7-50 October 1998
MIC58P42 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1, 2)
at 25°C Free-Air Temperature and VSS = 0V
Output Voltage 80V
Output Voltage, VCE(SUS) (Note 1) 50V